© 00 N O o A W N P

N N R NN NN R P R R R R R R R
o U A W N P O © 0 N O O W N B O

27

G

q

hse 3:17-cv-00183-CAB-BGS Document 774 Filed 03/05/20 PagelD.38285 Page 1 of 2

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

FINJAN, INC.,
Plaintiff,
V.
ESET, LLC, etal.,
Defendants.

AND RELATED COUNTERCLAIMS.

Case No.: 3:17-cv-00183-CAB-BGS

ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFF’S
MOTION FOR PERMISSION TO
BRING EQUIPMENT INTO
COURTROOM FOR TRIAL

[Doc. No. 772]

WHEREAS, the Court has set the trial in this matter commencing on March 10,

2020, at 8:30 a.m.

WHEREAS, the scheduled courtroom setup for trial is on March 6, 2020, at 1:00

p.m.

WHEREAS, Plaintiff Finjan, Inc. (“Finjan”) has requested permission to bring the

following equipment into the courtroom for trial:

Easels

Power strips

book carts

<=

Laptops (including required peripherals)

Power, connection, and extension cords

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Case 3:17-cv-00183-CAB-BGS Document 774 Filed 03/05/20 PagelD.38286 Page 2 of 2
1 6 2 monitors
2 7 2 inline VGA switchers
3 8. 1 laser pointer
4 9 External hard drives
5 The Court hereby GRANTS permission to Finjan to enter the courthouse between
6 March 6, 2020 and March 26, 2020 with the above-identified equipment.
7 It is SO ORDERED.
8 ||Dated: March 5, 2020
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

