C	ase 3:17-cv-00183-CAB-BGS Document 774	Filed 03/05/20 PageID.38285 Page 1 of 2	
1 2			
3			
4			
5	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
6	SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
7			
8	FINJAN, INC., Plaintiff,	Case No.: 3:17-cv-00183-CAB-BGS	
9	v.	ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFF'S	
10 11		MOTION FOR PERMISSION TO BRING EQUIPMENT INTO	
11	ESET, LLC, et al., Defendants.	COURTROOM FOR TRIAL	
12		[Doc. No. 772]	
13			
14	AND RELATED COUNTERCLAIMS.		
15			
17			
18	WHEREAS, the Court has set the trial in this matter commencing on March 10,		
19	2020, at 8:30 a.m.		
20	WHEREAS, the scheduled courtroom setup for trial is on March 6, 2020, at 1:00		
21	p.m.		
22	WHEREAS, Plaintiff Finjan, Inc. ("Finjan") has requested permission to bring the		
23	following equipment into the courtroom for trial:		
24	1. Laptops (including required pe	eripherals)	
25	2. Easels		
26	3. Power, connection, and extension cords		
27	4. Power strips		
28	5. book carts		

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

С	ase 3:17-cv-00183-CAB-BGS Document 774 Filed 03/05/20 PageID.38286 Page 2 of 2
1	6. 2 monitors
2	7. 2 inline VGA switchers
3	8. 1 laser pointer
4	9. External hard drives
5	The Court hereby GRANTS permission to Finjan to enter the courthouse between
6	March 6, 2020 and March 26, 2020 with the above-identified equipment.
7	It is SO ORDERED .
8	Dated: March 5, 2020
9	AR
10	Hon. Cathy Ann Bencivengo
11	United States District Judge
12	
13	
14	
15	
16 17	
17	
10	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
	CKET A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u> .